DATA SHEET
 POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
SMD2920 series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

Imax
(A)
Pd typ.
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Time
(Sec.)
Current
(A)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD2920B030TF 0.30 0.60 60 10 1.50 3.00 1.50 0.600 4.800
SMD2920B050TF 0.50 1.00 60 10 1.50 4.00 2.50 0.180 1.400
SMD2920B075TF 0.75 1.50 30 40 1.50 0.30 8.00 0.100 1.000
SMD2920B075TF/60 0.75 1.50 60 10 1.50 0.30 8.00 0.100 0.950
SMD2920B100TF 1.10 2.20 33 40 1.50 0.50 8.00 0.065 0.410
SMD2920B125TF 1.25 2.50 15 40 1.50 2.00 8.00 0.050 0.250
SMD2920B150TF 1.50 3.00 33 40 1.50 2.00 8.00 0.035 0.230
SMD2920B185TF 1.85 3.70 33 40 1.50 2.50 8.00 0.030 0.150
SMD2920B200TF/24 2.00 4.00 24 40 1.50 5.00 8.00 0.020 0.125
SMD2920B250TF 2.50 5.00 15 40 1.50 5.00 8.00 0.020 0.085
SMD2920B260TF 2.60 5.00 6 40 1.50 10.00 8.00 0.014 0.075
SMD2920B260TF/24 2.60 5.00 24 40 1.50 5.00 8.00 0.014 0.075
SMD2920B300TF/15 3.00 5.00 15 40 1.50 20.00 8.00 0.012 0.048
   3
9
Product Specification
SMD2920

Imax
(A)
Pd typ.
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Time
(Sec.)
Current
(A)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD2920B400TF 4.00 8.00 15 40 1.50 4.00 20.00 0.008 0.040
SMD2920B500TF 5.00 10.00 12 40 1.50 5.00 20.00 0.005 0.031
SMD2920B500TF/16 5.00 10.00 16 40 2.00 5.00 20.00 0.005 0.031
Note on Electrical Characteristics
■ Vocabulary
·Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23℃ still air.
·Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23℃ still air.

Part identification
A
B
C
D E
BK Logo Marking
Marking
Part
Number
A B C D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
SMD2920B030TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.75 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B050TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.55 1.05 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B075TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.75 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B075TF/60 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.75 1.80 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B100TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.55 1.00 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B125TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.55 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B150TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.50 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B185TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.75 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B200TF/24 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.70 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00